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State College Area School District
Office of Physical Plant
Ed Poprik, Director

To: Board of School Directors

From: Ed Poprik

RE: Elementary Projects Update
Date: April 24, 2017

At the request of the Design Team, a draft of revisions to the Elementary
Projects development calendar is attached for review. The team is not able
to achieve the originally projected delivery date for 60% documents, which
was slated for a work session on May 1, 2017. Consequently, an extension
is being sought to move this work session to June 5, 2017.

Despite this delay, the team is committed to delivering this project within
the planned parameters and is holding the planned dates for delivery of the
90% and 100% documents. Members of the team will be present at the
meeting to discuss the proposed calendar changes.

Page 1 of 2



State College Area School District, Elementary Projects Update, April 24, 2017

Elementary Project Calendar; April 24, 2017 update

Projected Date

Meeting

Activitiy

Thursday, April 13, 2017

CAC for Facilities

Cancel

Monday, April 24, 2017

Board Meeting

Review NEW calendar

Monday, May 1, 2017 Board Work session Cancel
Tuesday, May 2 or 9, 2017 Public Forum Cancel
Wednesday, May 3, 2017 F&G Review draft 3-D models

Monday, May 8, 2017

Board Meeting

Review draft Act 34 booklet

Thursday, May 11, 2017

CAC for Facilities

Project update

Monday, May 22, 2017

Board meeting

Approve Act 34 booklet

Monday, June 5, 2017

Board Work Session

60% Review

Tuesday, June 6, 2017

Public Forum

1 night for all 3 buildings

Wednesday, June 7, 2017

F&G

Discuss Forums

Thursday, June 8, 2017

CAC for Facilities

Review 60%

Monday, June 12, 2017

Board Meeting

Hearings for Act 34 and closing Lemont

Monday, June 26, 2017

Board Meeting

Approve 60%

Wednesday, July 5, 2017

F&G

Monday, July 10, 2017

Board Meeting

Thursday, July 13, 2017

CAC for Facilities

Monday, July 24, 2017

Board meeting

Approve PlanCon D and E

Wednesday, August 2, 2017

F&G

Monday, August 7, 2017

Board work session

90% review

Tuesday, Aug. 8 or 15, 2017

Public Forum

1 night for all 3 buildings

Thursday, August 10, 2017

CAC for Facilities

Monday, August 14, 2017

Board Meeting

Monday, August 28, 2017

Board meeting

Approve 90% and PlanCon Part F

Wednesday, September 6, 2017

F&G

Monday, September 11, 2017

Board Meeting

Thursday, September 14, 2017

CAC for Facilities

Monday, September 25, 2017

Board meeting

Approve final documents/permission to bid

Wednesday, October 4, 2017

F&G

Monday, October 9, 2017

Board Meeting

Thursday, October 12, 2017

CAC for Facilities

Monday, October 23, 2017

Board Meeting

Wednesday, November 1, 2017

F&G

Thursday, November 2, 2017

open bids

Thursday, November 9, 2017

CAC for Facilities

Monday, November 13, 2017

Board meeting

Award bids and PlanCon part G

Page 2 of 2




